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RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4493
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
RAILWAY GATE AT ANGAMALY-MANJALY.KERALA
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received representations regarding the stopping of work of Angamaly-Manjaly Railway Gate in Kerala;
and

(b) if so,the details thereof and the response of the Railways thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) : There is a manned level crossing at km 76/700-800 LC no. 59-A in Angamally−Masnjali section.No construction work is being carried out by Railways at this level crossing.No representation regarding the stopping of work at the above gate has been received.
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